
Route 

No.
Bus Stop Morning Time

Jambai 7.55

Lakshmi Nagar 8.10

Srinivasa Nagar 8.12

Perumal Malai 8.15

Rajiv Nagar 8.17

R.N.Pudhur 8.20

B.P.Agraharam 8.22

Lakshmi Theatre 8.28

Ashokapuram (Erode) 8.30

C.D.Mill 8.32

V.O.C.Park 8.25

Thirunagar Colony 8.32

Karungal Palayam 8.35

Bus Stand (Erode) 8.40

Chinna Market 8.45

Kokkarayan Pettai 8.05

Pappam Palayam Pirivu 8.10

Odapalli 8.13

Paper Mill 8.18

Teachers Colony (Alaampalayam) 8.25

Alaampalayam 8.27

Kongu Mandapam (Pallipalayam) 8.30

Pallipalayam 8.32

Sathya Weighbridge 8.30

Gandhi Silai 8.32

Krishna Theatre 8.35

Thindal Medu 8.50

P.S.Park 8.40

Sathyamoorthy Hospital 8.43

Teachers Colony 8.45

Kumalan Kuttai 8.50

Kaikatti Valasu 8.35

Vettukattu Valasu 8.37

Sampath Nagar 8.40

Dinamalar Office 8.35

Surampatti 8.40

Sangu Nagar 8.45

Selvam Nagar 8.50

1

6

KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2024-2025)

3

4

2

7

5



Route 

No.
Bus Stop Morning Time

1

KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2024-2025)

Ganapathipalayam Naal Road 8.15

Panjalingapuram 8.20

Savadipalayam (Karur Road) 8.22

Chinniampalayam Pirivu 8.25

Rto Office Erode South 8.27

Kokkarayan Pettai Pirivu 8.30

Transport Nagar (Solar) 8.32

Molagoundanpalayam 8.37

Carmel School 8.40

By-Pass (Ashram School) 8.45

Kaspa Pettai 8.10

Mullam Parappu 8.15

Ragupathinaikan Palayam 8.30

Vaikkal Medu (Arr Mahal) 8.32

Jaycees School 8.35

Nadar Medu 8.37

Sathyamangalam 7.15

Arasur 7.20

Kasipalayam (Sathy) 7.25

Bodi Chinnapalayam Pirivu 7.30

Gobi Arts College 7.50

Kullampalayam Pirivu 8.00

Polavakalipalayam 8.02

Palapalayam Pirivu (Gobi) 8.04

Kovilpalayam Pirivu (Gobi) 8.06

Aiyampalayam Pirivu (Gobi) 8.10

Sugar Market 8.12

Manipuram 8.20

Kanjikovil 8.35

Komarapalayam park 8.05

Komarapalayam  Bus Stand 8.07

Aavuthipalayam 8.20

Thokkavadi 8.05

Kadachanallur 8.10

Anna Nagar (SPB Colony) 8.15

S.P.B. Colony 8.17

Taj Nagar 8.20

Kongu Tirupathy 8.22

Tiruchengode 7.50

Rajagoundampalayam 8.00

9

11

8

12

10

14



Route 

No.
Bus Stop Morning Time

1

KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2024-2025)

Kootapalli 8.10

Sengama muniyappan kovil 7.55

Rajaam Theatre 8.00

Katheri Pirivu 8.05

Gowri Theatre (Bye Pass) 8.10

15

14



Route 

No.
Bus Stop Morning Time

1

KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2024-2025)

Anthiyur 7.50

Paruvachi 8.00

Iswarya College (Rattai Karadu) 8.05

Selambagoundam Palayam 8.10

Katayampatti Pirivu 8.20

Anthiyur Pirivu (Bhavani) 8.25

Kalingarayan Palayam 8.35

Rayapalayam (Chithode) 8.40

Chithode (Old P.S) 8.42

Mettur 7.05

Thermal Nall Rode 7.10

Kaveri Cross 7.15

Chekkanur 7.20

Pudhur 7.25

Chinnappallam 7.30

Nerunjipettai 7.35

Umarettiyur Pirivu 7.37

Ammapettai 7.40

Poodhapadi Pirivu 7.42

Singampettai 7.45

Barrage (Konarpatti Pirivu) 7.48

Kuthiraikal Medu 7.50

Manikkampalayam Pirivu 7.51

Chithaar 7.52

Kesarimangalam 7.53

Kuppuchipalayam 7.55

Kutta Muniyappan Kovil 7.56

Three Road (Bhavani) 7.57

Ooratchikottai (Bhavani) 8.00

Kuruppanaikan Palayam (Bhavani) 8.06

Bhavani (Bus Stand) 8.20

Gobichetti Palayam 7.50

Modachur 8.02

Vettakaran Kovil 8.07

Kolappalur 8.12

Siruvalur 8.15

Thingalur 8.25

Nallampatti 8.34

Pethampalayam 8.40

Nasiyanur 8.50

18

16

17



Route 

No.
Bus Stop Morning Time

1

KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2024-2025)

Thaluvampalayam Othakadai 7.40

Salaipudhur 7.43

Kodumudi New Bus Stand 7.45

Kodumudi Old Bus Stand 7.47

G.Othakadai 7.52

Kammankattu Kalam 7.55

Therkku Pudupalayam 7.58

Thanner Pandhal (V.Pudupalayam) 8.00

Thamarai Palayam 8.03

Kompanai Pudur 8.07

Aarampalayam 8.10

Devampalayam 8.12

Annamar Kovil 8.15

Velappam Palayam 8.17

Nadupalayam 8.20

Vellotam Parappu 8.22

Karumandampalayam 8.25

Amman Kovil (Sivagiri) 7.35

Sivagiri 7.40

Kokiri Kadu (Velakethi) 7.45

Velakkethi 7.55

Parapalayam (Velakethi) 7.57

Ellakadai (Elumathur) 7.58

Mankaradu (Elumathur) 8.00

Semur (Poondurai) 8.07

Kuppagoundanvalasu (Poondurai) 8.08

Pudhupalayam (Poondurai) 8.10

Poondurai 8.12

Mulanur 7.15

Thalaikarai Piruv 7.20

Four Road (Puduppai) 7.25

Puduppai 7.23

Nachi palayam (Vellakovil) 7.30

Vellakovil 7.35

Mandhapuram (Vellakovil) 7.37

Mettupalayam (Vellakovil) 7.40

Aiyampalayam Naal Road 7.42

Kumarandi Savadi 7.45

Vaikalmettupudur (Vellakovil) 7.47

Vadugu patty 8.25

20

19

21



Route 

No.
Bus Stop Morning Time

1

KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2024-2025)

Annor Amman Kovil 7.50

Unjamaram 7.55

Palayakottai Pudhur 7.53

Nathakadaiyur 8.00

Kumarapalayam (Vadapalani) 8.05

Vadapalani 8.07

Silangattu Pudur (Arachalur) 8.15

Arachalur 8.20

Kudimiyam Palayam 8.25

Anumanpalli 8.30

Mayiladi 7.55

Thaneerpandhal (Vellode) 8.00

Vellode 8.10

V.Mettupalayam (Vellode) 8.15

Goundachipalayam 8.25

Kuppagoundam Palayam 8.27

Kanagapuram Pirivu-ErodeArtsColl. 8.28

Rangampalayam 8.30

K.K.Nagar 8.35

Surampatti Naal Road 8.40

Dharapuram 7.10

I.T.I.corner 7.15

Kangeyam Pirivu 7.20

Kuttaikaadu Pirivu 7.23

Itchippatti 7.25

Kundadam pirivu 7.30

Uthiyur 7.35

Kullam Palayam 7.37

Vatta Malai 7.43

Thundukadu 7.45

Kangeyam  R.T.O Office 7.47

Gopal School 7.50

Neikkaran Palayam (Kangeyam) 7.55

Kangeyam Naal Road 8.05

Savadi (Kangeyam Naal Road) 8.07

Thittupaarai 8.10

Vaikal Pudur (Thittuparai) 8.12

Pasuvapatti 8.20

Chennimalai Bus Stand 8.25

Ingur 8.35

23

24

22



Route 

No.
Bus Stop Morning Time

1

KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2024-2025)

Perundurai Old B.S. 8.40

Perundurai Police Station 8.42

24



Route 

No.
Bus Stop Morning Time

1

KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2024-2025)

Avinasipalayam 7.30

Karunaipalayam 7.40

Kadayur 7.45

Kangeyam Police station 7.55

Muthayan Kovil 8.30

Perundurai R.S 8.45

Pungambadi 8.50

Mettukadai (KASC) 9.00

Sanyasipatti Gate 8.05

Veppadai 8.15

Vediyarasam Palayam 8.20

Ottamethai (Pallipalayam) 8.30

Manikoondu 8.35

Elumathur 7.55

Mettupalayam (Elumathur) 8.00

Vaikkal Medu (Modakkurichi) 8.03

P.Velampalayam (Modakkurichi) 8.05

Modakurichi 8.10

Thanneer Pandhal (Modakurichi) 8.15

Chinniampalayam 8.25

Muthugoundan Palayam 8.27

Lakkapuram 8.30

Sanar Medu (Lakkapuram) 8.35

Solar 8.37

Indira Nagar 8.42

Veppili Pirivu 7.45

Nallapali 7.50

Veppili 7.55

Thoppupalayam 8.10

Pallakattupudhur 8.15

Vandipettai 8.17

Pidariyur 8.20

Ellamedu (Ingur) 8.38

Perundurai Murugan Theatre 8.45

Vaikkal Medu (Perundurai) 8.50

Moolakkarai 8.52

25

26

27

28



Route 

No.
Bus Stop Morning Time

1

KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2024-2025)

Bharathi Theatre 8.20

Thanneer Pandhal Palayam 8.33

Mamarathu Palayam 8.35

Kongampalayam 8.37

Chithode 8.40

Gangapuram 8.45

Attayampalayam 8.47

Kasipalayam H.U. 8.25

Diesel Shed (Rangampalayam) 8.30

Kalaimadu Silai (RS) 8.33

Periyar Nagar Arch 8.38

Palamudir Nilayam 8.40

G.H (Erode) 8.42

Palayapalayam 8.46

Sengodan Pallam (Sakthi Nagar) 8.50

Muthiyor ILLAM (Thindal) 8.52

Thindal 8.55

Municipal Office 7.35

Railway Station 7.37

Kongu Nagar Gate (Tirupur) 7.40

Palayakadu 7.45

Karumarampalayam (Palayakadu) 7.46

Mannarai (Tirupur) 7.50

Kodiyam Palayam Nall Road 7.55

31

30

29



Route 

No.
Bus Stop Morning Time

1

KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2024-2025)

Palladam 7.05

Tiruppur Pirivu 7.10

Arulpuram 7.20

Chinnakarai 7.25

T.K.Mill 7.27

Veerapandi Pirivu 7.30

Vidhyalayam 7.32

Tamilnadu Theatre 7.34

Thennampalayam 7.36

Usha Theatre 7.50

CTC (Tirupur) 7.52

Rakkiyapalayam 7.55

Kasipalayam (Tirupur) 8.00

Thimmannaikan Palayam 8.05

Poosari Palayam (Chengapalli) 8.10

Ponnapuram (Chengapalli) 8.12

Koolipalayam Naal Road 7.55

Goundampalayam Naal Road 8.10

Uthukuli R.S 8.15

Uthukuli 8.20

Mettukadai (Uthukuli) 8.25

Pulavar Palayam 8.30

Saralai (Vijayamangalam) 8.45

Velliyangadu Nall Road 7.45

G.H (Tirupur) 7.47

Nallur 7.50

Periyapalayam (Uthukuli) 8.00

Sipcot 8.35

Moyyandampalayam 7.50

Thatankuttai (Perumanallur) 7.52

Anaipathi (Kunnathur) 7.57

Kunnathur (Police Station) 8.03

16.Velampalayam (Kunnathur) 8.08

Pappavalasu (Kunnathur Road) 8.10

Semmandam Palayam 8.12

Patchagoundam Palayam Pirivu 8.16

Gray Nagar 8.18

Veeranam Palayam 8.20

Sanitorium 8.28

Vellusamy Hospital (Perundurai) 8.35

36

34

32

33



Route 

No.
Bus Stop Morning Time

1

KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2024-2025)

Perundurai Girls School 8.38

Pooluvapatti (Tirupur) 7.45

Pandian Nagar (Tirupur) 7.47

Anna Nagar (Tirupur) 7.50

Vijayamangalam 8.20

Perundurai New B.S. 8.38

37

36



Route 

No.
Bus Stop Morning Time

1

KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2024-2025)

Mettupalayam (Tirupur) 7.25

Pushpa Theatre (Tirupur) 7.30

Kumar Nagar (Tirupur) 7.35

60 Feet Road (Tirupur) 7.37

Santhi Theatre  (Tirupur) 7.40

Nesavalar Colony 7.42

New Bus Stand (Tirupur) 7.45

Wasington Nagar 7.58

Ayyampalayam (Tirupur) 8.00

Chengapalli 8.10

Gandhinagar (Tirupur) 7.35

SAP Theatre 7.37

Pitchampalayam (Tirupur) 7.45

Poyampalayam (Tirupur) 7.48

Kanakkam Palayam (Tirupur) 7.52

Perumanallur 8.05

Pallagoundan Palayam 8.20

Kurumanthur Pirivu 7.20

Karappati 7.25

Kurumanthur 7.30

Munampally 7.40

K.Mettupalayam 7.45

Nambiyur 7.50

Thittamalai 7.55

Getticheviyur 8.00

Arulmalai 8.05

Vettainkinaru 8.15

Mamutti Thoppu 8.25

Keleri palayam Pirivu 8.27

Thudupathi 8.33

Slater nagar 8.35

Periyar Colony (Tirupur) 7.20

Anupparpalayam (Tirupur) 7.25

Ammapalayam (Tirupur) 7.28

Poondi 7.30

Anaipudur (Avinashi) 7.35

Avinasilingam Palayam 7.40

Avinashi 7.45

RTO Office (Avinashi) 7.50

Palangarai (Avinashi) 7.55

38

39

41

40



Route 

No.
Bus Stop Morning Time

1

KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2024-2025)

Maharaja College (Avinashi) 7.57

Athiyur Pirivu (Perumanallur) 8.10

Seenapuram 8.30

41



Route 

No.
Bus Stop Morning Time

1

KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2024-2025)

Vijaya Puram 7.15

Mudhali palayam Pirivu 7.18

Nachi Palayam (Padiyur) 7.20

Check Post(Padiyur) 7.25

Padiyur 7.35

Chickarasam Palayam Pirivu 7.37

Cheran College (Padiyur) 7.40

Perumal Malai (Padiyur) 7.43

Sivan Malai 7.46

Chenniyappa Theatre 7.58

Kangeyam 8.00

Kumarapuri 8.30

Ulagapuram 8.40

Veerappan Chatram 8.25

C.N.College 8.27

Soolai 8.30

Rasampalayam Pirivu 8.35

Manickam Palayam H.U 8.40

Muthur 7.55

Vellayutham Palayam 8.00

Selvan Nagar (Moon Road) 8.05

Thaandampalayam 8.10

Kandhasami Palayam 8.15

Kollan Kovil 8.17

Molapalayam Nall Road 8.20

Nanjai Uthukuli 8.35

Thalavamalai 8.05

Palliyuthu (Arachalur) 8.10

Rataisutripalayam 8.13

Solipalayam (Poondurai) 8.20

Ashokapuram (Mullamparappu) 8.25

Chettipalayam 8.30

Telephone Nagar 8.32

Moolapalayam 8.33

Petrol Bunk (Moolapalayam) 8.35

Kollampalayam 8.38

Kovil Vazhi 7.35

Pudur Pirivu (Tirupur) 7.48

Mevani 7.30

Mevani Pirivu 7.32

51

42

43

45

46

50



Route 

No.
Bus Stop Morning Time

1

KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2024-2025)

Nachimuthupuram 7.40

Rice Mill (Vembathi Pirivu) 7.50

Sakthi sugars hospital 7.55

Appakudal 8.00

Sandhaipettai 8.05

Perundalayur 8.10

Velliyankadu Mukku 8.12

Mettupalayam (Kavindapadi) 8.15

Pudhur (Kavindapadi) 8.17

Kavundapadi G.H. 8.18

Kavundapadi 8.19

Krishnapuram 8.20

Sempootham Palayam 8.23

Ellispettai 8.25

Kandhasamiyur 8.28

Thayirpalayam 8.30

Amman College Bus Stop 8.32

Kaniravuthar Kulam 8.35

Ondikaran Palayam 8.40

Villarasampatti Naal Road 8.45

51


